



1 QUESTION:

- 2 Please indicate, for each section of the La Capra report, whether any draft of the section was
- 3 provided to Manitoba Hydro to "fact check" and if so, please provide a copy of that draft
- 4 section as submitted to Manitoba Hydro, and also provide the response of Manitoba Hydro.

5

6

RESPONSE:

7 No drafts were provided to MH to fact check.

February 2014 Page 1 of 1





SUBJECT: Financial Analysis

2

3 REFERENCE: Appendix 9

4

5 **PREAMBLE:** Figure 9-87

6

7 QUESTION:

- 8 The figure indicates it shows NPVs over 50 years, however the NPV value for Reference
- 9 Scenario PDP is \$1.696 billion which is equal to the NPV over 78 years per MH NFAT submission.
- 10 Why does this table report a 78 year NPV value?

11

12 **RESPONSE**:

- 13 Figures 9-86, 9-87 and 9-88 were discovered to have an error. Corrected versions of these
- 14 figures are provided in LCA's response to CAC/LCA-008.

February 2014 Page 1 of 1